# HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

#### **Executive Decision Record**

Decision Maker:	Leader and Executive Member for Hampshire 2050 and Corporate Services	
Date:	9 March 2023	
Title:	Parish and Town Council Investment Fund - Approval of Larger Grants	
Report From:	Assistant Chief Executive and Director of Hampshire 2050	
Contact name: Lisa Wood, Rural Programme Support Officer		
Tel: 0370 779 5211	Email: Lisa.wood@hants.gov.uk	

#### 1. The decision:

1.1 That the Leader and Executive Member for Hampshire 2050 and Corporate Services approves a grant award of £19,553 to Church Crookham Parish Council from the Parish and Town Council Investment Fund, as set out in the supporting report.

## 2. Reason for the decision:

2.1. The application meets the criteria of the Parish and Town Council Investment Fund. The grant award can be met from existing budget.

## 3. Other options considered and rejected:

3.1. None

## 4. Conflicts of interest:

- 4.1. Conflicts of interest declared by the decision-maker: none
- 4.2. Conflicts of interest declared by other Executive Members consulted: none
- 5. Dispensation granted by the Conduct Advisory Panel: none.
- 6. Reason(s) for the matter being dealt with if urgent: not applicable.
- 7. Statement from the Decision Maker:

Approved by:	Date:
	9 March 2023
Leader and Executive Member for Hampshire 2050 and Corporate Services Councillor Rob Humby	